24 Sesihlanu street cooledand the yemandi stellenbosch 7600 9 May 2023 Mmelwane Est sisieels endisifake Kwamanpala sotube ndiningelve ndighube iereche enabertuana about 42. Ukuba ufuna engenciso, ungandyowureta, kule nambalo 0724096984 akanye uthumele remail kule adapen umthambodo 2000 gmail.com Kungenjalo ndigafumene-Ke Kule addiess ingertla, (24 sesithany street costelland, Khayamandi stellanbosch 7600 Notathando Magua

NOTICE OF LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION TO INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES FOR COMMENT

REGISTERED MAIL

Mr Nondoda and Mrs No-Answer Gagasi 28 Sesihlanu Street Kayamandi Stellenbosch 7600

Dear Mr Nondoda and Mrs No-Answer Gagasi

APPLICATION FOR CONSENT USE AND PEMANENT DEPARTURE ON ERF 1619, 24 SESIHLANU STREET, COSTALAND, KAYAMANDI

The following land use application in terms of the Stellenbosch Land Use Planning Bylaw, 2015, refers:

Application Property Address: 24 Sesihlanu Street, Costaland, Kayamandi

Application Property Number: Erf 1619, Costaland, Kayamandi

Applicant: Noluthando Mirriam Magwa

Owner: Noluthando Mirriam Magwa, cellphone number: 0724096984

Application Reference: LU/15366 / TP271/2023

Application Type: Consent Use and Pemanent Departure on Erf 1619, 24 Sesihlanu Street, Costaland, Kayamandi

Detailed description of land use or development proposal, including its intent and purpose:

- a) Application for **Consent Use** in terms of Section 15(2)(0) of the Stellenbosch Municipality Planning By-Law, 2019 for a Day Care Centre which accommodates 42 children.
- b) Application for **permanent departure** in terms of Section 15(2)(b) of the Stellenbosch Municipality Planning By-Law, 2019 for the under provision of parking to permit zero (0) on-site parking bays in lieu of 3 on-site parking bays.
- c) Application for **permanent departure** in terms of Section 15(2)(b) of the Stellenbosch Municipality Planning By-Law, 2019 to permit the relaxation of the eastern common boundary building line (adjoining Erf 1618) from 1m to 0m.

Notice is hereby given in terms of the provisions of Section 46 of the said Bylaw that the above-mentioned application has been submitted to the Stellenbosch Municipality for consideration. The application is available for inspection on the Planning Portal of the Stellenbosch Municipal Website for the duration of the public participation process at the following address: https://www.stellenbosch.gov.za/planning/documents/planning-notices/land-use-applications-advertisements. If the website or documents cannot be accessed, an electronic copy of the application can be requested from the Applicant.

You are hereby invited to submit comments and / or objections on the application in terms of Section 50 of the said bylaw with the following requirements and particulars:

- The comments must be made in writing;
- The comments must refer to the Application Reference Number and Address,
- The name of the person that submits the comments;

- The physical address and contact details of the person submitting the comments;
- The interest that the person has in the subject application;
- The reasons for the comments, which must be set out in sufficient detail in order to:
 - o Indicate the facts and circumstances that explain the comments;
 - Where relevant demonstrate the undesirable effect that the application will have if approved;
 - Where relevant demonstrate any aspect of the application that is not considered consistent with applicable policy; and
 - o Enable the applicant to respond to the comments.

The comments must be addressed to the applicant by electronic mail as follows:

Noluthando Mirriam Magwa

Email Address: <u>umthombo2020@gmail.com</u>

Contact number: 0724096984

By lodging an objection, comment or representation, the person doing so acknowledges that information may be made available to the public and to the applicant.

The comments must be submitted within **30 days** from the date of this notice to be received on or before the closing date of **09 June 2023**.

It should be noted that the Municipality, in terms of Section 50(5) of the said Bylaw, may refuse to accept any comments/ objection received after the closing date.

For any enquiries on the Application or the above requirements, or if you are unable to write and /or submit your comments as provided for, you may contact **Noluthando Mirriam Magwa** for assistance at this e-mail address: umthombo2020@gmail.com or telephonically at 0724096984.

Yours faithfully Noluthando Mirriam Magwa

Signature: NAA

NOTICE OF LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION TO INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES FOR COMMENT

REGISTERED MAIL

Melda Nokwanda Filtane 30 Sesihlanu Street Kayamandi Stellenbosch 7600

Dear Ms Melda Nokwanda Filtane

APPLICATION FOR CONSENT USE AND PEMANENT DEPARTURE ON ERF 1619, 24 SESIHLANU STREET, COSTALAND, KAYAMANDI

The following land use application in terms of the Stellenbosch Land Use Planning Bylaw, 2015, refers:

Application Property Address: 24 Sesihlanu Street, Costaland, Kayamandi

Application Property Number: Erf 1619, Costaland, Kayamandi

Applicant: Noluthando Mirriam Magwa

Owner: Noluthando Mirriam Magwa, cellphone number: 0724096984

Application Reference: LU/15366 / TP271/2023

Application Type: Consent Use and Pemanent Departure on Erf 1619, 24 Sesihlanu Street, Costaland, Kayamandi

Detailed description of land use or development proposal, including its intent and purpose:

- a) Application for **Consent Use** in terms of Section 15(2)(o) of the Stellenbosch Municipality Planning By-Law, 2019 for a Day Care Centre which accommodates 42 children.
- b) Application for **permanent departure** in terms of Section 15(2)(b) of the Stellenbosch Municipality Planning By-Law, 2019 for the under provision of parking to permit zero (0) on-site parking bays in lieu of 3 on-site parking bays.
- c) Application for **permanent departure** in terms of Section 15(2)(b) of the Stellenbosch Municipality Planning By-Law, 2019 to permit the relaxation of the eastern common boundary building line (adjoining Erf 1618) from 1m to 0m.

Notice is hereby given in terms of the provisions of Section 46 of the said Bylaw that the above-mentioned application has been submitted to the Stellenbosch Municipality for consideration. The application is available for inspection on the Planning Portal of the Stellenbosch Municipal Website for the duration of the public participation process at the following address: https://www.stellenbosch.gov.za/planning/documents/planning-notices/land-use-applications-advertisements. If the website or documents cannot be accessed, an electronic copy of the application can be requested from the Applicant.

You are hereby invited to submit comments and / or objections on the application in terms of Section 50 of the said bylaw with the following requirements and particulars:

- The comments must be made in writing;
- The comments must refer to the Application Reference Number and Address,
- The name of the person that submits the comments;
- The physical address and contact details of the person submitting the comments;

- The interest that the person has in the subject application;
- The reasons for the comments, which must be set out in sufficient detail in order to:
 - o Indicate the facts and circumstances that explain the comments;
 - Where relevant demonstrate the undesirable effect that the application will have if approved;
 - Where relevant demonstrate any aspect of the application that is not considered consistent with applicable policy; and
 - o Enable the applicant to respond to the comments.

The comments must be addressed to the applicant by electronic mail as follows:

Noluthando Mirriam Magwa

Email Address: umthombo2020@gmail.com

Contact number: 0724096984

By lodging an objection, comment or representation, the person doing so acknowledges that information may be made available to the public and to the applicant.

The comments must be submitted within **30 days** from the date of this notice to be received on or before the closing date of **09 June 2023**.

It should be noted that the Municipality, in terms of Section 50(5) of the said Bylaw, may refuse to accept any comments/ objection received after the closing date.

For any enquiries on the Application or the above requirements, or if you are unable to write and /or submit your comments as provided for, you may contact **Noluthando Mirriam Magwa** for assistance at this e-mail address: umthombo2020@gmail.com or telephonically at 0724096984.

Yours faithfully Noluthando Mirriam Magwa

Signature: N.M.

Motivation

Unthombo wenfundo isducare is a center that is dealing with problems of low income to the parents that course malnufrition to children, Poverty and unemployment that led to coinc and kids being unattended.

We are dealing with children from wanthe to five years because that is the age that is the age that needs nutrition, developmend and care. We like to build a strong and independent human beings so that is why we start to stimulate them from young age.

As I am in the every I votice that there ever single mothers that are working for their kids but don't have place of core for their kids, some are doing daigs, eloched and even engage themselves with crime to be abe to support their children

Having this place is a very good thing in the are. I struggle to a place to keep these these children as I see the need and have passion for them. Doing it at my place is very helpful to parents who goes to work early in the marring and come back take because I am always in the house when they need my help. I will be very peaced to have permition to use my house.

At our school we have 42 Kids in total babies 0-18 = 12 Todollers 2-3 = 8 Young children = 22 Total = 42 Kids Wehave 3 teachers who look after the Kids from monday to fiday. We operate from 07:00 in the morning to 18:00 in the afternoon. I am the Juncipal and owner of the house (Noluthando Mague) I have only one paking area for the durelling house. I have Made provision for drop and go, the Kind of parents which I serve are from the community which usually walks to drop their kids and Utherefore there will be no vereular traffic senerated which will have a negetire impact on the traffic flow is I would therefore like to make as application for under provision of parting, to permit I parting bay in lieur of three parking bays for the day care garcility and I parking bay in lieu of two parking bays for the dwelling house. Noluthando Magua

Sufficients, feeth also 1 PO Em 561 Sinterents, 7507 Cen 678 223 STOVE: On 685 1617 mile public general province Proposed additions on ERF 1619, 24 Sebhland Street, Costerland , Kayamandi MASTERPLAN PROJECTAR R C H I T E C T U R Internal Non-Load Bearing Walls Internation-load bearing water to be 115mm (4s) umthombo wemfundo External Load Bearing Walls COUNCIL SUBMISSION CONSTRUCTION NOTES Contrate Surface Bed How finish on 30th terrent tone 250 microsphon on 50thm send in-NOV 2021 BLOCKS WALLS TO BE BROCKFORCE WENTS ALL ISDeen WALL TO BE TWO EVERY 2 COLRESES TO MIRRO NUDER THE WALLS SOUTH ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION DETAIL A ELEVATION CALL TOWN ELEVATION Grians appliations (2) stellenbes chigos. 29 SOUTH ELEVATION 2190 Steri Sines 2500 Carling lives ELEVATION SCRE 1 100 ELEVATION SCHELLING spared mitter innertic elem 410m s Kny m Thefr wille SECTION A-A PODY 4 SAGSHIT i SOUTH ELEVATION Cless 1-13,26 Play acces: 7.669 M2 2 | a 5 3 12, 09 6 Class 2: 12,75 DNIFT COLLISING AND FOOTMOR TO BE NEW FAMILIASE TO ENG SPECIFICATIONS ARRED PIGHEEM SPECIFICATIONS ENERGY EFFICIENCY and the second SECTION A-A laid lie DROP OFF loilets, 3,35

